

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 121579

Date 15 December 2015

Public Health Funerals

Request:

Freedom of Information Request

1. What department(s) are responsible for organizing public health funerals and bona vacantia referrals?

People Directorate, Safeguarding and Quality Services

2. Can you give the name, email and telephone number of the individual(s) responsible for overseeing Public Health Funerals and bona bona vacantia referrals?

Sandra Ashton Jones, Safeguarding Manager Adults. Sandra Ashton-Jones@wolverhampton.gov.uk Telephone numbers 01902 555740 and 01902 555394

3. If applicable, can you name any external companies or organizations involved in the above process, and on what basis the Council deals with them (i.e. as part of a contract, informally, on an ad hoc basis etc)? City of Wolverhampton has a contract for public health funerals with the Co-operative Funeralcare.